| Assemblage

Assembly




Assembly | Assemblage

ANRANRRNRNR Y

-
z parts
v piezas
@ 2‘ pieces (



Assembly | Assemblage

Techniques | Técnicas

Care | Cuidado

Safety | Sequridad Note! | iNota!

3|



Assembly | Assemblage

a L

Top panel Left side panel - Right side panel

Panel superior Panel lateral izquierdo Panel lateral derecho

Panneau supérieur Panneau latéral gauche Panneau latéral droit

D x1 | E x1 | F x1

Bottom panel Front rail Back panel

Panel inferior Riel delantero Panel tresero

Panneau inférieur Rail avant Panneau arriére

G x1 | H x1 || x1

|

=\
=\
—

[

Left door Right door Middle door
Puerta izquierda Puerta derecha Puerta media
Porte gauche Porte droite Porte du milieu

4|



Assembly

| Assemblage

Left vertical panel
Panel vertical izquierdo
Panneau vertical gauche

Right vertical panel
Panel vertical derecho
Panneau vertical droit

Left vertical rail
Carril vertical izquierdo
Rail vertical gauche

M . x1

Right vertical rail
Carril vertical derecho
Rail vertical droit

N

Side shelf
Estante lateral
Etagére latérale

X2

O x1

Middle shelf
Estante medio
Etagére du milieu

51




61

Assembly

| Assemblage

1 xX26 |2 x22 | 3 X26
Cam bolt Wood dowel Cam lock
Tornillo de leva Taco de madera Bloqueo de leva
Boulon a came Cheville de bois  ©5/16”x1-1/4”L | Serrure a came
4 x18 | 5 x4 | 6 x16
1
ik
\!I‘“
Cover Hinge Screw
Tapa Bisagra Tornillo
Couverture Charniére Vis 21/8"*1/2"L
7 x4 | 8 x12 19 X2
Magnet Screw Handle
Iman Tornillo Mango
Aimant Vis 21/8"*5/8”L | Poignée
10 x4 | 11 x4 (12 x4
Small bolt Anchor Screw
Perno pequeio Ancla Tornillo
Petit boulon 05/32°x3/4”L | Ancre Vis ?1/8"x1-3/8”L




71

Assembly

| Assemblage

13 x4 | 14 x2 | 15 x4
ﬁ
)
Screw Tie Bracket
Tornillo Correa Soporte
Vis 21/8"*5/8”’L | Sangle Support
16 x12 |17 x20 | 18 x4
r /
.\I' A
> B
"
Shelf pin Screw Iron plate
Pin de estante Tornillo Placa de hierro
Goupille d'étagére Vis 21/8"*5/8”L | Plaque de fer




Assembly lea | Assemblage

8|



V
®)
O
e
&
@
)
Vg
<<

Assembly




| Assemblage

Assembly

10 |



V
®)
O
e
&
@
)
(Vo)
<C

Assembly

X 12

O
@J

16

x4

&l

7




| Assemblage

Assembly

12 |



| Assemblage

Assembly

X 4

13 |



| Assemblage

Assembly




Assembly

15 |

| Assemblage

?3/16"
"r
! ]
N

injury.

15 Hﬁ X2
12 % | x4
11 x 4
:
B
14 7 ) X 2

Anti-tipping hardware must be used
for this product to avoid tipping and

El hardware antivuelco debe usarse
para este producto para evitar vuelcos
y lesiones.

Le matériel anti-basculement doit étre
utilisé pour ce produit afin d'éviter le
basculement et les blessures.



| Assemblage

Assembly






